
Document 00 53 53 - GMP Amendment (Design-Build Project) 
State of Ohio Standard Requirements for Public Facility Construction 

 

M180-00 53 53 2014 Edition (2016-JAN) Page 1 of 3 

Agreement Exhibit G 

The State of Ohio, acting by and through the Contracting Authority, and the DB enter into this Amendment as of the date set 
forth below to amend the Contract they entered into as of May 11, 2022 in connection with the Project known as: 

Project Number:  20233A 

Project Name:  Old Chemistry Rehabilitation & Partial Replacement 

   
Owner:  University of Cincinnati 

   

Contracting Authority:  University of Cincinnati 

   
Design-Builder (“DB”):  Skanska USA Building Inc. 

ARTICLE 1 - CONTRACT SUM AND RELATED ITEMS FOR THIS AMENDMENT 

1.1 The Contract Sum is $9,428,491 which is the sum of the estimated Cost of the Work, plus the DB’s Contingency, plus the 
Construction Stage Design-Services Fee, plus the DB’s Fee as follows: 

1.1.1 The estimated Cost of the Work is $8,741,915, which includes all Allowances (if any) and Unit Prices (if any) 
defined through this Amendment, and is the sum of: 

1.1.1.1 DB’s Construction Stage Personnel Costs in the amount of $1,553,355, which amount shall not exceed  

$5,519,448; 

.1 Since the date of the Agreement, the scope of the Construction Stage Personnel Costs has been increased as 
follows:  

- The project’s scope of work, schedule and budget increased via Preconstruction 

Amendment #1  

.2 On account of the increase in the scope of the Construction Stage Personnel Costs, the Construction Stage 
Personnel Costs cap stated in the Agreement is hereby changed to $5,519,448. 

1.1.1.2 General Conditions Costs in the amount of $1,529,628, which shall not exceed below; 

.1 Since the date of the Agreement, the scope of the General Conditions Work has been increased as follows:  
- The project’s scope of work, schedule and budget increased via Preconstruction 

Amendment #1  

- General Liability Insurance costs have been removed from D/B Fee due to project 

budget increase and new coverage requirements. 

.2 On account of the increase in the scope of the General Conditions Work, the General Conditions Costs cap 
stated in the Agreement is hereby changed to $2,219,803 

1.1.1.3 all Work the DB proposes to provide through Subcontractors in the amount of $5,658,932. 

1.1.1.4 all Work the DB proposes to self-perform directly or through a DB Affiliated Entity in the amount of $0, 

which amount does not include any costs accounted for under the DB’s Construction Stage Personnel Costs or 
General Conditions Costs. 

1.1.2 The DB’s Contingency in the amount of $233,794, which shall not exceed 3% percent of the above-identified Cost 
of the Work. 

1.1.2.1 Notwithstanding Article 9 of the General Conditions, the Contingency Review Dates will be the dates on 
which the DB achieves the following activities identified in the Construction Progress Schedule attached as GMP 

Exhibit E: 
- Contingency review will commence following all buyout of future GMPs 

1.1.3 The Construction Stage Design-Services Fee in the amount of $112,377, which shall not exceed 1.4% percent of 
the sum of the above-identified Cost of the Work plus the above-identified DB’s Contingency. 

1.1.4 The DB’s Fee in the amount of $340,405, which shall not exceed 4.1% percent of the sum of the Cost of the Work 
plus the DB’s Contingency plus the Construction Stage Design-Services Fee, all as identified above. 

 






